

È

SLP(Crl.)No. 550 OF 2003

ITEM No.28

Court No. 9

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 550/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2002 in CRLP 2998/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI DHAUL

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 18/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the petition on 22nd August, 2003 as Item No.1.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master