

L
SLP(Crl.)No. 550 OF 2003
ITEM No.203

Court No. 9

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 550/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2002 in CRLP 2998/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI DHAUL
(With Appln(s). for stay with Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

for Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Liberty to mention.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master